Representative Grier Hopkins



ALASKA STATE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

House Bill 144 – Alaska Military Affairs Commission Sectional Summary

Section 1

- Establishes the Alaska Military Affairs Commission in the Office of the Governor
- Defines the Commission membership to include nine voting members and six non-voting members.
- Sets (staggered) three-year member terms.
- Details Commission meetings, quorum rules and administrative support.
- Enumerates the duties of the Commission.

Section 2

• Sunsets the Alaska Military Affairs Commission on June 30, 2029.

Section 3

• Adds uncodified law regarding the initial terms of Alaska Military Affairs Commission members.